

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 9053/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2011 in PIL No.78/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

PADMAKAR VINAYAK DESHMUKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/06/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
 Mr. Tushhar Mandlekar, Adv.
 Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhil Sibbal, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Dr. Monika Gusain, learned counsel for the
petitioners.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable after six weeks.

2

Mr. Akhil Sibbal, advocate accepts notice on behalf
of respondent No. 6.

We direct the respondent No. 6 to file a counter-
affidavit giving the particulars therein as to how
protective measures with regard to the environment will be
taken by it.

In the meanwhile, the public hearing will proceed
uninfluenced by the fact that notice has been issued by

this Court.

No interim order at this stage.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master