

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18561/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2011 in PIL No.78/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR)

PADMAKAR VINAYAK DESHMUKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi,Adv.

Mr. Tushar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhil Sibal,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Khurana,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Akhil Sibal, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.6 pointed out that public hearing has been completed and the same has been challenged in a petition before the Nagpur Bench of the Bombay High Court. He may file an affidavit giving all these particulars.

....2/-

- 2 -

The special leave petition is adjourned for four weeks.

In the meantime, liberty is given to the petitioners to serve Respondent No.1 by dasti.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master